## ADDENDUM TO SUPERINTENDENT'S EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

## Amendment to Employment Agreement Between Patricia Adams, Interim Superintendent and the Three Rivers School District

This amendment to the employment agreement is entered into between the Three Rivers School District and Patricia Adams, Interim Superintendent of Three Rivers School District.

Pursuant to Section 7 <u>MODIFICATION</u> of the current agreement which states that attempted waiver of any of the provisions hereof shall be binding unless in writing and signed by the party against whom the same is sought to be enforced. Any adjustment in salary or extension of term made during the life of this contract shall be as a written amendment authorized by resolution of the School Board.

## Amendment to section 4 COMPENSATION this section is amended to read:

In consideration of a salary of \$117,000 for the period of July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014, the Superintendent agrees to faithfully perform the duties of the Superintendent of the School District as prescribed by the laws of the State of Oregon and by the policies, rules, and regulations made hereunder by the School Board, the State Superintendent of Public instruction, and the State Board of Education. The compensation shall be divided into Twelve (12) monthly installments.

The superintendent's salary shall be adjusted to reflect a 5-day reduction in salary beginning in the January 2014 payroll, and divided between the remaining payroll checks for the 2013-2014 school year.

EXECUTED AND WITNESSED by the parties this $\_$ 18 $\_$ day of $\_$	February	, 2014.
Three Rivers School District Three Rivers School District Board of Directors		
By: School Board Chair		
Interim Superintendent		
By: Superintendent		